
भा�रत सरका�र
(पत्तन, पत परिरवहन और जलमा�र्ग�

मा�त्रा�लय)
दी�पस्त�भा और दी�पपत निनदी�शा�लय

“दी�प भावन”, र्ग��धी�नर्गर,
काडव�त्रा� ड�का,

काची�न - 682 020

Government of India

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and

Waterways)

Directorate of Lighthouses and

Lightships

“Deep Bhavan”, Gandhinagar,

Kadavanthra P.O.,

Cochin - 682 020

फोन स�. / Ph. No.: 0484 2205720      फो* क्स / Fax: 0484 2206608 ई-मा�ल / e-mail : dte-koc@gov.in

खण्ड  / SECTION - 1

स�. / No. MS-Coc-14001/1/2019-MS नितनिp / Date: 12.12.2022

ई - निननिवदी� आमा�त्रा1 स<चीन�  / NOTICE INVITING e - TENDER

निनम्ननिलनिखत का�य� ह�त/ भा�रत का�  र�ष्ट्रपनित का�  निलए और उनका^ ओर स� निनदी�शाका, दी�पस्त�भा और दी�पपत
निनदी�शा�लय,  काची�न प्रोनितनिष्ठत ओ ई एमा य� उनका�  अनिधीका? त आप<र्तितकात��ओं,  ल�इसwस प्रो�प्त ठे�का� दी�रz,  प�र्टि|यz य�
सरका�र� उपक्रमा स� दी बोल� प्रो1�ल� का�  अ�तर्गत�  (दी कावर प्रो1�ल�:  भा�र्ग I -  तकान�का^ बोल�,  भा�र्ग II -  निवत्त�य
बोल�)  ऑनल�इन निननिवदी�ए�  आमा�नित्रात कारत�  ह�।  / For  & on behalf  of  the President  of  India,  the

Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Deep Bhavan, Gandhinagar, Kadavanthra, Cochin
– 682 020 (Kerala), invites Online Bids under two bid system (Two cover system: Part I -
Technical bid, Part II - Financial bid) from reputed eligible licensed contractors.

क्रमा स�. /
Sl. No.

निवषय / Subject निववर1 / Description

1.
का�य� का� न�मा  
Name of work

Rewiring of Powerhouse, IQ, Lighthouse Tower & Staff
Quarters and Replacement of Street Lights at Ponnani
Lighthouse

2. स्p�न / Location Ponnani Lighthouse

3. अन/मा�निनत ल�र्गत / Estimated cost  33,77,333/-₹

4. बोय�न� र�निशा / Earnest Money Deposit  67,547/-₹

5.
बोल� दीस्त�व�ज का�  ड�उनलड का^ अवनिधी
Period of Download of Bid Document

20.12.2022 (0900Hrs.) to 
10.01.2023 (1500Hrs.)

6. प<व� बोल� का^ बो*ठेका / Pre-Bid Meeting 27.12.2022 (1200Hrs.)

7.

ई एमा ड� और निननिवदी� शा/ल्का का� प्रोस्त/त�कार1 
(मा<ल रूप माw) / Submission of EMD (in 

original)

09.01.2023 by 1500 Hrs.

8.
बोल� प्रोस्त/त कारन� का^ अवनिधी
Bid Submission Period

20.12.2022 (0900Hrs.) to 
10.01.2023 (1500Hrs.)

9.
तकान�का^ बोल� का�  ख/लन� का^ त�र�ख
Date of Opening of Technical Bids

11.01.2023 at 1600 Hrs.

1. ई एमा ड� का ड� ड� / एफो ड� आर का�  रूप माw  किकास� भा� र�ष्ट्र�यका? त / भा�रत�य रिरजव� बो�का का मा�ज<र� बो�का स�
"निनदी�शाका, दी�पस्त�भा एव� दी�पपत निनदी�शा�लय, दी�प भावन, काची�न" का�  पक्षे माw ज काची�न माw दी�य ह* का प्रोस्त/त
का^ ज�न� ची�निहए। / EMD to be drawn in the form of DD / FDR from any Nationalised / RBI

3

File No.MS-Coc-14001/1/2019-MS



approved Bank in  favour of “The Director,  Directorate of  Lighthouses & Lightships,
Deep Bhavan, Cochin”, payable at Ernakulam.

2. ई एमा ड�,  बोल� प्रोस्त/त कारन� का^ अवनिधी का�  अ�नितमा किदीन का�  एका किदीन पहल� निननिवदी� आमा�नित्रात प्रो�निधीकार1 का
प्रोस्त/त का^ ज�न� ची�निहए,  प्रोस्त/त न कारन� पर ज  निननिवदी� उत्तरदी�य� अस्व�का�र कार किदीय� ज�एर्ग�।  ड�का /
का< रिरयर स�व�ओं का^ वजह स� किकास� भा� दी�र� य� न/कास�न का�  निलए  निनदी�शाका निजम्मा�दी�र नह� हzर्ग�।  / EMD

should be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority, one day before the last day of bid
submission period failing which the tender shall liable to be rejected. Director shall not
be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal/Courier Services.

3. लघु/ उद्योर्ग ई एमा ड� भा/र्गत�न स� छू< | दी� र्गई ह*। का� पनिनयz का छू< | का^ मा��र्ग व*धी एन एस आई स� / एमा एस एमा
ई प्रोमा�1 पत्रा निननिवदी� माw उल्ल�ख किकाय� का�मा स�बो�निधीत स्|र / स�व� का^ अन/स<ची� का� स�का� त प्रोस्त/त किकाय� ज�ए। /
Small Scale Industries are exempted from paying EMD. The firms seeking exemption
will  have  to  submit  valid  NSIC/MSME Certificate  indicating  the  Schedule  of
Stores/Service related to the work mentioned in the Tender. 

4. का�य� का� ब्य�र� निननिवदी� दीस्त�व�ज  माw उपलब्धी ह� ज का� न्द्री�य स�व�जनिनका खर�दी प|�ल (CPPP)  व�बोस�इ|
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app स� ड�उनलड किकाय� ज� सकात� ह* और बोल� का� वल ऑनल�इन
ह� https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app पर प्रोस्त/त का^ ज� सका� र्ग�। निननिवदी� दीस्त�व�ज का�  का�र्गज़� प्रोनित
का^ निबोक्र^ ल�र्ग< नह� ह*। लघु/ निननिवदी� स<चीन� निवभा�र्ग�य व�बोस�इ| www.dgll.nic.in पर दी�ख� ज� सकात� ह*। /
The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded
from  website  Central  Public  Procurement  Portal  (CPPP),
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and  the  bid  is  to  be  submitted  online  only  on
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  Sale  of  physical  tender  document  is  not
applicable.  The  short  tender  notice  can  be  seen  on  departmental  website
www.dgll.nic.in

निनदी�शाका / DIRECTOR

4

File No.MS-Coc-14001/1/2019-MS

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.dgll.nic.in/

	(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)
	Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships
	Cochin - 682 020


